proximal to the drilling targets. “ 

for dust suppression on the Windy Lake all-
weather road, not exceeding two hundred 
(200) cubic metres per day on a seasonal 
basis as required, from May through 
September. Total water use from all sources, 
for all purposes shall not exceed three 
hundred forty three (343) cubic metres per 
day.  

The proposed water volume allocated to 
drilling could be revised to 284m3/day and 
the total volume could be revised to 
299m3/day. 

The water allocated for dust suppression is 
also covered under water licence 2AM-
DOH1335.